## **Revised NOTICE**

## Virtual Town Hall Meeting on Nevada's State Plan for Independent Living (SPIL)

## New Date: Friday, May 22, 2020 10:00am - 2:00pm

In accordance with Governor Sisolak's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006; Subsection 1; The requirement contained in NRS 241.023 (1) (b) that there be a physical location designated for meetings of public bodies where members of the public are permitted to attend and participate is suspended.

This Town Hall will be available to attend via **Zoom video conferencing** at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/9299041434?pwd=dWFXWjQ0bXpDNWFFbERMZ2VRTENSdz09

## Meeting ID: 929 904 1434

Password: 1Zyk8G One tap mobile +12532158782,,9299041434#,,1#,566530# US (Tacoma) +13017158592,,9299041434#,,1#,566530# US (Germantown)

> Dial by your location +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) Meeting ID: 929 904 1434 Password: 566530

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdGvZ9R9O5

The Statewide Independent Living Council is seeking your comments. Purpose: The Nevada Statewide Independent Living Council (NVSILC) is responsible for ensuring that the State Plan for independent Living (SPIL) outlines the goals and objectives for how the State of Nevada provides independent living services to residents. Every three years, the SILC develops a new SPIL for the next three years. To ensure the SPIL addresses the needs of the community, we need your input regarding future goals and objectives. Comments may also be submitted to <u>nvsilc@adsd.nv.gov</u> or mailed to P.O. Box 33386, Las Vegas, Nevada 89133. Thank you for your help in ensuring your needs are being addressed by participating!

We encourage reviewing a copy of the current draft of our next 3-year plan before the hearing. The plan will be available on the web prior to the town hall at: <u>http://adsd.nv.gov/Boards/SILC/SILC/</u>

Notice of this meeting was posted on the Internet: <u>http://www.adsd.nv.gov</u> and <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u> In accordance with Nevada Governor Sisolak's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006 there will not be a physical location for the Governor's Commission on Behavioral Health Meeting regarding the Annual Governor's Letter.  $\Box$  As per Nevada Governor Sisolak's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006; Subsection 3: The requirements contained in NRS 241.020 (4) (a) that public notice agendas be posted at physical locations within the State of Nevada are suspended.

 $\Box$  As per Nevada Governor Sisolak's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006; Subsection 4: Public bodies must still comply with requirements in NRS 241.020 (4)(b) and NRS 241.020 (4)(c) that public notice agendas be posted to Nevada's notice website and the public body's website, if it maintains one along with providing a copy to any person who has requested one via U.S. mail or electronic mail.

 $\Box$  As per Nevada Governor Sisolak's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006; Subsection 5: The requirement contained in NRS 241.020 (3)(c) that physical locations be available for the public to receive supporting material for public meetings is suspended.

□ As per Nevada Governor Sisolak's Declaration of Emergency Directive 006; Subsection 6: If a public body holds a meeting and does not provide a physical location where supporting material is available to the public, the public body must provide on its public notice agenda the name and contact information for the person designated by the public body from whom a member of the public may request supporting material electronically and must post supporting material to the public body's website, if it maintains one.

Reasonable accommodations are provided upon request for individuals with disabilities. If you need accommodations, please contact Wendy Thornley at (775) 687-0551, at least five business days in advance of the meeting.